

CS No. : 251/21

25.10.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing).

Present : Sh. Deepanshu Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff
D1 also representing D3 and D4 (who are
minors) with Sh. Tarun Kr. Tomar Ld. Counsel
for D1.
None for D2.

Steps not taken on behalf of plaintiff, however,
D1, 3 and 4 are represented today in the court. D1 is
physically present in the court. WS /reply has been filed
on behalf of D1, D3 and D4. Copy has been supplied.
Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any, in response
to the same with advance copy to the opposite party.

In the meantime Plaintiff to take steps for
effecting service upon D2 for NDOH.

Put up for replication, if any / appearance of D2
07.03.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/25.10.2021