

07.03.2022

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

Present : Sh. Shashikant Pandey, ld. proxy counsel for
plaintiff.

Sh. Tarun, ld. counsel for D1, D3 & D4.

Matter was fixed for filing of replication/
appearance of D2, however, neither replication has been filed
nor steps have been taken for service upon D2. Last
opportunity granted for aforesaid purpose.

Put up this matter as last opportunity for
aforesaid purpose on 16.08.2022.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/07.03.2022