

13.12.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
Ms. Dimple Saini proxy counsel for Sh. Tarun Tomar
Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1, 3 and 4.
Defendant no. 2 already dropped from the
proceedings vide order dated 16.08.2022.

Since matter was listed for PE. No PW is present.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is
granted to the plaintiff to lead PE.

Plaintiff is directed to comply with order dated
21.03.2023.

Matter be listed for PE on 09.04.2024.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/13.12.2023