

CS No. 251/21
Devendra Nath vs. Reena Kumari

12.03.2025

Present : Sh. Jamaluddin Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Tarun Tomar Ld. Counsel for defendant with
defendant.

Today, matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is
present.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff seeks some
more time to file evidence affidavit of remaining PWs. Same
is opposed. Heard.

In the interest of justice, last opportunity is granted to
the plaintiff to lead remaining PE on NDOH, failing which,
matter shall proceed in accordance with law.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for remaining PE on 03.07.2025.
NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the
parties.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/12.03.2025_(ch)