

12 CS 251/21

DEVENDRA NATH MISHRA Vs. REENA KUMARI

03.07.2025

Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Present:- Plaintiff in person.
Defendant in person.

Today, matter is listed for remaining PE.

Evidence affidavit of PW Anil Kumar filed. Same be taken on record. Copy stated to be already supplied to the counsel for defendant.

At this stage, parties seek adjournment on the ground that their counsels are not available today due to strike. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for remaining PE on 14.10.2025.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/03.07.2025