

CS No. 251/21
Devendra Nath vs. Reena Kumari

09.02.2026

Present : Sh. S.U. Mirza Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Aman Bhadouria Ld. Proxy counsel for
defendant.

Today, matter is listed for remaining PE. No PW is
present.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff fairly submits that plaintiff
does not wish to lead further PE and wants to close the same.
Heard.

Separate statement of plaintiff has been recorded in
this regard.

In view of the separate statement, PE stands closed.

**Matter be listed for DE on 02.04.2026. NDOH is
given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/09.02.2026