

CS No.251/21
Devendra Nath vs. Reena Kumari

01.06.2026

Present : Sh. S.U. Mirza (through VC) and Sh. Jamaluddin
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff .
None for defendant.

Today, matter is listed for reply and arguments on application under section 151 CPC.

The aforesaid application has not been registered in terms of order dated 02.04.2026. Be registered as per rules.

Ld. Counsels for plaintiff seek some more time to file reply to the aforesaid application. Heard. Be filed within four weeks with an advance copy to the opposite party.

As none is present for defendant, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply and arguments on aforesaid application on 31.08.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026

(12.54 pm)

At this stage, Sh. Tarun Tomar Ld. Counsel for D1, D3 and D4 has appeared and filed an application under section 151 CPC for taking affidavit of A/D of documents on record. ***Be checked and registered.*** Copy stated to be supplied through whatsapp. He has been apprised about today's order and the NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.06.2026